FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RE	03-19	-1999	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	T	ili ili ili ili ili		
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → → ▼	V) = (:			V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of F		1009	89588	hed original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	99 MAR 10 H	M 12: 49	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies):
Elizabeth W. Brown	OPR/FINAL	NCE	Name: Softe	each, Inc.
			Internal Address:	
Individual(s)	☐ Associatio	on	Street Address:	85 Wells Avenue
	☐ Limited Pa	artnership	City: <u>Newton</u>	State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: 024
☐ Corporation-State☐ Other			☐ Individual(s) c	sitizenship
	☐ Yes [
				nership
3. Nature of conveyance:				ership
	☐ Merger☐ Change of	f Name		State <u>Massachusetts</u>
Other	_			niciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: February 25,	1999		designation is (Designations must b	☐ Yes ☐ N be a separate document from
				address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration	n numbers(s):			
., ., ., .	n numbers(s):	1	B. Trac	demark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	n numbers(s):		B. Trac	demark Registration No.(s)
	n numbers(s):		B. Trac	demark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		nal numbers	B. Trad □ Yes ⊠ No	demark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 75/115392 5. Name and address of party to whore	Additior n corresponder	T	☐ Yes 💆 No 6. Total number of	applications and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 75/115392	Additior n corresponder	T	☐ Yes 💆 No 6. Total number of	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 75/115392 5. Name and address of party to whore	Addition n corresponder ailed:	T	☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of registrations invo	applications and blved:1
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 75/115392 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be managed by the serial state.	Addition n corresponder ailed: Esq.	nce	☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of registrations invo	applications and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 75/115392 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be managed to the serial seria	Addition n corresponder ailed: Esq.	nce	☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of registrations invo	applications and blved:1
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 75/115392 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be managed by the serial state.	Addition n corresponder ailed: Esq.	nce	Yes No 6. Total number of registrations invo 7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed	applications and blved:1
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 75/115392 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be man and address:	Addition n corresponder ailed: Esq.	nce	Yes No 6. Total number of registrations invo 7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed Authorized to	applications and olived:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 75/115392 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be managed by the serial Name: Joyce S. Samet,	Addition n corresponder ailed: Esq.	nce	Yes No 6. Total number of registrations invo 7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed	applications and olived:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 75/115392 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be man and address:	Addition n corresponder ailed: Esq.	nce	Yes No 6. Total number of registrations invo 7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed Authorized to	applications and olived:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 75/115392 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be man and address:	Addition n corresponder ailed: Esq.	nce	Yes No 6. Total number of registrations invo 7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed Authorized to	applications and olived:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 75/115392 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be many Name:	Addition n corresponder ailed: Esq.	nce : <u>0244</u> 5	Yes No 6. Total number of registrations invo 7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed Authorized to	applications and olived:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 75/115392 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be many Name:	Addition n corresponder ailed: Esq.	nce : <u>0244</u> 5	Yes No 6. Total number of registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account	applications and olived:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 75/115392 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be made and the serial Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 34 Hyslop City: Brookline St	Addition n corresponder ailed: Esq.	nce : <u>0244</u> 5	Yes No 6. Total number of registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account	applications and olived:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 75/115392 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be made and address: Name: Joyce S. Samet, Internal Address: Street Address: 34 Hyslop City: Brookline St	Addition n corresponder niled: Esq. Road ate: MA ZIP:	: <u>02445</u>	Yes No 6. Total number of registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account.	applications and olived:\$ R 3.41):\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account number:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 75/115392 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be made and address: Name: Joyce S. Samet, Internal Address: Street Address: 34 Hyslop City: Brookline St	Addition n corresponder niled: Esq. Road ate: MA ZIP:	oing informa	Yes No 6. Total number of registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account. DISE THIS SPACE	applications and olived:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 75/115392 5. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be made and address: Name: Joyce S. Samet, Internal Address: Street Address: 34 Hyslop City: Brookline St 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and by	Addition n corresponder niled: Esq. Road ate: MA ZIP:	oing informa	Yes No 6. Total number of registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account.	applications and olived:

REEL: 1869 FRAME: 0366

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICEMARK

WHEREAS, Elizabeth W. Brown, a United States citizen with an address of 312 Woodcliff Road, Newton, Massachusetts 02461 (hereinafter "Assignor") has used the servicemark SOFTEACH (hereinafter referred to as "the said mark"), application for registration filed June 6, 1996 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office pending as Serial No. 75/115392; and

WHEREAS, Softeach, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts with a principal place of business at 85 Wells Avenue, Newton, Massachusetts 02459 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said mark, the application and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, the application and the registration therefor for the United States and through the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, titles and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Assignor

Elizabeth W. Brown

Acknowledgment

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Middlesex, ss

On this <u>25th</u> day of <u>February</u> 1999, before me personally came Elizabeth W. Brown to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and declared the same to be of her free act and deed, on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

JOHN T. COLLINS, NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires October 6, 2000

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1869 FRAME: 0367

JOYCE S. SAMET

ATTORNEY AT LAW

34 HYSLOP ROAD

BROOKLINE, MASSACHUSETTS 02445

TELEPHONE (617) 731-3111
FACSIMILE (617) 731-3767
e-mail: jsamet@ultranet.com

March1, 1999

United States Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4 Room 335 Washington, D. C. 20231

IN RE:

SOFTEACH

Serial No.: 75/115392

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing in connection with the above-referenced application is an Assignment of Trademark, Recordation Form Cover Sheet and a check in the amount of \$40.00 for the Assignment Fee.

Thank you very much for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Jy is Mamer Joyce S. Samet

tues

The second secon

RECORDED: 03/15/1999

w/enclosures

TRADEMARK REEL: 1869 FRAME: 0368